% health

Department:
Health
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba Tshwane
PRETORIA 0143 Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries: CPA

Ref: HP11-2023LVP

e-mail: cpapharma@health.gov.za

Cover Page for Contractual Price Adjustments for HP11-2023LVP
CPA Period: 2.0
Active: 1 November 2024

Rates of Exchange: 6/3 Month

Base Average
Rates of Previous Current Current
Exchange CPA 11 Period for
: . CPA 2.0 CPA 2.0
Average for Adjustment calculating ; g
. ; Adjustment Adjustment
Currency the period Rate adjustment
Rate Rate
01 August (3 Month) Rate of (6 Month) (3 Month)
2022 to Exchange
31 January
2023
Yuan R2.48 R2.56 R2.54 R2.51
Rupee R0.21 R0.22 01 April 2024 R0.22 R0.21
Danish Krone R2.38 R2.68 to 30 R2.66 R2.65
September
Euro R17.76 R20.00 2024 R19.87 R19.75
BR Pound R20.46 R23.44 R23.40 R23.36
US Dollar R17.37 R18.58 R18.28 R17.99

This Price Adjustment is reflected on Addenda 7 - 8 for HP11-2023LVP

Yours faithfully

K Jom

fl-']l.v-...-k_

K JAMALOODIEN

CHIEF-DIRECTOR: SECTOR WIDE PROCUREMENT
DATE: 23 October 2024




7/5;%\\

SN B/

Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba Tshwane PRETORIA 0143

health

1)}) Department:

Health
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries:

CPA Ref: HP11-2023LVP

e-mail: cpapharma@health.gov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER HP11-2023LVP: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LARGE VOLUME PARENTERALS TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD OF

01 OCTOBER 2023 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2026

ADDENDUM 7: ADCOCK INGRAM CRITICAL CARE (PTY) LTD — PRICE ADJUSTMENT

The Department has activated the right to price reduction due to favourable changes in foreign

exchange. Please amend your records for the following Adcock Ingram Critical Care (Pty) Ltd

prices, effective 1 November 2024.

Item . Current Revised

No Description NSN Price Price

3 Dextrose 5% IV solution, 1000ml 180018990 R14,73 R14,70

4 Dextrose 5% IV solution, 100ml 189761558 R9,13 R9,12

5 Dextrose 5% IV solution, 200ml 189761516 R10,77 R10,76

6 Dextrose 5% IV solution, 50ml 189761557 R7,08 R7,07
Lactated Ringers solution containing, Na 131mmol, K

9 5mmol, Ca 1.8mmol, Cl 112mmol, Lactate 29mmol/litre | 180018948 R11,74 R11,72
IV solution, 1000ml
Lactated Ringers solution containing, Na 131mmol, K

10 5mmol, Ca 1.8mmol, Cl 112mmol, Lactate 29mmol/litre | 189761537 R10,59 R10,58
IV solution, 200ml

11 Mannitol 20% IV solution, 500ml 180106599 R43,11 R42,85

: o o - -

12 Manmto_l 5% irrigation solution, 3000ml bag, Labelled: 189761561 R117.84 R117.52
Not for intravenous use

13 Sodium bicarbonate 4.2% IV solution, 200ml 180106500 R187,81 R187,44

14 Sodium chloride 0.45% IV solution, 1000ml 189761551 R15,52 R15,51

- - o e -

15 Sodium (.:hlonde Q.9/o irrigation solution, 1000ml bag, 180238165 R21,58 R21.57
Labelled: Not for intravenous use

17 Sodium c?hloride Q.9% irrigation solution, 3000ml bag, 180037639 R44.64 R44.62
Labelled: Not for intravenous use

18 Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 1000ml 180031142 R13,14 R13,13



mailto:cpapharma@health.gov.za

HP11-2023LVP: ADDENDUM 7

ADCOCK INGRAM CRITICAL CARE (PTY) LTD — PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Item
No

Description

NSN

Current
Price

Revised
Price

19

Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 100ml

189761560

R8,48

R8,47

21

Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 200ml, Plastic
container

180031088

R9,75

R9,74

22

Sodium chloride 0.9% |V solution, 50ml

180019342

R8,24

R8,23

24

Sodium chloride and Dextrose 0.2%/5% IV solution,
200ml

189761513

R51,13

R51,03

25

Sodium chloride and Dextrose 0.45%/5% IV solution,
1000ml

189761525

R15,07

R15,04

26

Sodium chloride and Dextrose 0.9%/5% IV solution,
1000ml

189711067

R15,07

R15,03

28

Solution for IV infusion containing Na 131mmol, K
5mmol, Cl 108mmol and Lactate 29mmol/litre, 1000ml
(Resuscitation solution, lactate buffered, calcium free)

180035962

R13,85

R13,83

30

Solution for 1V infusion, containing Na 20mmol, K
15mmol, Ca 2.5mmol, Mg 0.5mmol, ClI 21mmol,
Lactate 20mmol, HPO4 3.75mmol and Dextrose
100g/litre 200ml (Neonatal maintenance solution w
10% dextrose)

189711064

R12,11

R12,09

31

Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 33mmol, Ca
5mmol, Cl 33mmol and Dextrose100g/litre, 200ml
(Potassium free neonatal maintenance solution)

180056346

R41,58

R41,44

32

Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 35mmol, K
12mmol, Cl 47mmol and Dextrose 50g/litre solution,
500ml (Paediatric maintenance solution w 5%
Dextrose)

180031184

R42,95

R42,85

33

Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 35mmol, K
12mmol, Cl 47mmol and Dextrose 50g/litre, 200ml
(Paediatric maintenance solution w 5% Dextrose)

180031183

R38,57

R38,47

34

Solution for 1V infusion, containing Na 35mmol, K
25mmol, Cl 65mmol, Mg 2.5mmol and Dextrose
100g/litre, 1000ml (Adult maintenance solution w 10%
Dextrose)

180019333

R17,27

R17,21

35

Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 35mmol, K
25mmol, Cl 65mmol, Mg 2.5mmol and Dextrose

50g/litre 1V solution, 1000ml (Adult maintenance

solution w 5% Dextrose)

180031182

R15,09

R15,05

36

Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 61mmol, K
17mmol, Cl 52mmol, Lactate 27mmol, Dextrose
50g/litre, 200 mL (Half-strength Darrow’s w 5%
Dextrose)

189705608

R10,87

R10,85

37

Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 61mmol, K
17mmol, Cl 52mmol, Lactate 27mmol, Dextrose
50g/litre, 500 mL (Half-strength Darrow’s w 5%
Dextrose)

189711189

R13,05

R13,03

39

Solution for IV infusion, containing Na130mmol, K
4mmol, Cl 110mmol, Mg 1.5mmol and HCO3
27mmol/litre, 1000ml (Resuscitation solution,
bicarbonate buffered)

180031056

R22,57

R22,46

40

Sterile Water for irrigation solution, 1000ml bag,
Labelled: Not for intravenous use

189761562

R24,11

R23,99




HP11-2023LVP: ADDENDUM 7
ADCOCK INGRAM CRITICAL CARE (PTY) LTD — PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Item . Current Revised

No Description NSN Price Price

49 Sterile W.ater for irrigation solution, 3000ml bag, 189761563 R128.80 R128,23
Labelled: Not for intravenous use

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract
price adjustment, the Department of Health reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance

with the correct calculation.

Foreign exchange adjustments may not result in a price exceeding the current Single Exit Price.

Yours faithfully

o P -
r (uaa i) |:' LA

K JAMALOODIEN
CHIEF-DIRECTOR: SECTOR WIDE PROCUREMENT
DATE: 23 October 2024



%~ health

Department:
Health
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba Tshwane PRETORIA 0143
Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries: CPA Ref: HP11-2023LVP e-mail: cpapharma@health.gov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER HP11-2023LVP: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LARGE VOLUME PARENTERALS
TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD OF
01 OCTOBER 2023 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2026

ADDENDUM 8: B BRAUN MEDICAL (PTY) LTD — PRICE ADJUSTMENT

The Department has activated the right to price reduction due to favourable changes in foreign
exchange. Please amend your records for the following B Braun Medical (Pty) Ltd prices,
effective 1 November 2024.

Item . Current Revised
No Description NSN Price Price
19 Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 100ml 189761560 | R8,87 R8,78
22 Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 50ml 180019342 | R7,72 R7.,63

Total Parenteral for Adults: Very low volume weaning bag
with electrolytes: very low protein, low calorie

For IV infusion through central line.

Multichamber bag containing:

Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine,
lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine,
tryptophan

44 Total Protein: 30-44g OR 222001054 | R567,91 R563,12
Total Nitrogen: 4.5-7g

Total Fat: 20-35g

Total Energy: 600-1000kcal

Total Carbohydrate: 70-150g

Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, CI, HPO4
Unit = Bag With Volume: < 1000ml

Each

Total Parenteral for Adults: Very low volume weaning bag

with electrolytes: very low protein, low calorie

For IV infusion through peripheral line.

Multichamber bag containing:

45 Amino Acids_: a_minimum of his_tidine, _isoleucine,_leucine, 222001055 | R898.60 R890,72
lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine,

tryptophan

Total Protein: 25-44g OR

Total Nitrogen: 4-7g

Total Fat: 20-35¢g



mailto:cpapharma@health.gov.za

HP11-2023LVP: ADDENDUM 8

B BRAUN MEDICAL (PTY) LTD — PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Item
No

Description

NSN

Current
Price

Revised
Price

Total Energy: 600-1000kcal

Total Carbohydrate: 70-150g

Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, Cl, HPO4
Osmolarity: <850mosm/L

Unit = Bag With Volume: < 1000ml

Each

48

Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: High volume bag with
electrolytes: high protein, very high calorie

For IV infusion through central line.

Multichamber bag containing:

Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine,
lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine,
tryptophan

Total Protein: 90-120g OR

Total Nitrogen: 14.4g- 19g

Total Fat: 60 — 100g

Total Energy: >1900kcal

Total Carbohydrate: >240g

Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, Cl, HPO4

Unit = Bag With Volume: 1500 — 2000ml

Each

222001058

R1 014,72

R1 005,82

49

Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: High volume bag with
electrolytes: Moderate protein, high calorie

For IV infusion through central line.

Multichamber bag containing:

Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine,
lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine,
tryptophan

Total Protein: 60-80g OR

Total Nitrogen: 9.6g — 12.8g

Total Fat: 40 — 80g

Total Energy: 1500-2200Kcal

Total Carbohydrate: 150 — 290g

Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, CI, HPO4

Unit = Bag With Volume: 1500 — 2000m!

Each

222001059

R1 139,52

R1 129,53

50

Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: High volume bag without
electrolytes: high protein, very high calorie

For IV infusion through central line.

Multichamber bag containing:

Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine,
lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine,
tryptophan

Total Protein: 90-120g OR

Total Nitrogen: 14.4-19g

Total Fat: 60 — 100g

Total Energy: >1900kcal

Total Carbohydrate: 2140g (<400g)

Unit = Bag With Volume: 1500 — 2000ml

Each

222000011

R1 185,65

R1 175,25

52

Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: Moderate volume bag
with electrolytes: Moderate protein, high calorie
For IV infusion through central line.

222001061

R906,19

R898,25




HP11-2023LVP: ADDENDUM 8

B BRAUN MEDICAL (PTY) LTD — PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Item
No

Description

NSN

Current
Price

Revised
Price

Multichamber bag containing:

Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine,
lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine,
tryptophan

Total Protein: 60-80g OR

Total Nitrogen: 9.6g — 12.8g

Total Fat: 40 — 80g

Total Energy: 1475-2200Kcal

Total Carbohydrate: 150 — 290g

Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, CI, HPO4

Unit = Bag With Volume: 1200 — 1500ml

Each

53

Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: Moderate volume bag
without electrolytes: Moderate protein, high calorie

For IV infusion through central line.

Multichamber bag containing:

Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine,
lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine,
tryptophan

Total Protein: 60-80g OR

Total Nitrogen: 9.6g — 12.8g

Total Fat: 40 — 80g

Total Energy: 1475-2200Kcal

Total Carbohydrate: 150 — 290g

Unit = Bag With Volume: 1200 — 1500ml

Each

222001062

R938,75

R930,52

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract

price adjustment, the Department of Health reserves the right to adjust the price in

accordance with the correct calculation.

Foreign exchange adjustments may not result in a price exceeding the current Single Exit

Price.

Yours faithfully

7‘2 'fw\fdl,“_

K JAMALOODIEN
CHIEF-DIRECTOR: SECTOR WIDE PROCUREMENT
DATE: 23 October 2024




	HP11-2023LVP Cover Page Nov 2024
	HP11-2023LVP-Add 7 AICC
	HP11-2023LVP-Add 8 B Braun

