

Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba Tshwane PRETORIA 0143 Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries: CPA Ref: HP11-2023LVP e-mail: cpapharma@health.gov.za

Cover Page for Contractual Price Adjustments for HP11-2023LVP

CPA Period: 2.0

Active: 1 November 2024

Rates of Exchange: 6/3 Month

Currency	Base Average Rates of Exchange Average for the period 01 August 2022 to 31 January 2023	Previous CPA 1.1 Adjustment Rate (3 Month)	Period for calculating adjustment Rate of Exchange	Current CPA 2.0 Adjustment Rate (6 Month)	Current CPA 2.0 Adjustment Rate (3 Month)
Yuan	R2.48	R2.56		R2.54	R2.51
Rupee	R0.21	R0.22	01 April 2024	R0.22	R0.21
Danish Krone	R2.38	R2.68	to 30 September	R2.66	R2.65
Euro	R17.76	R20.00	2024	R19.87	R19.75
BR Pound	R20.46	R23.44		R23.40	R23.36
US Dollar	R17.37	R18.58		R18.28	R17.99

This Price Adjustment is reflected on Addenda 7 - 8 for HP11-2023LVP

Yours faithfully

K JAMALOODIEN

CHIEF-DIRECTOR: SECTOR WIDE PROCUREMENT

DATE: 23 October 2024



Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba Tshwane PRETORIA 0143 Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries: CPA Ref: HP11-2023LVP e-mail: <a href="mailto:cpapharma@health.gov.za">cpapharma@health.gov.za</a>

# CONTRACT NUMBER HP11-2023LVP: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LARGE VOLUME PARENTERALS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 OCTOBER 2023 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2026

#### ADDENDUM 7: ADCOCK INGRAM CRITICAL CARE (PTY) LTD - PRICE ADJUSTMENT

The Department has activated the right to price reduction due to favourable changes in foreign exchange. Please amend your records for the following Adcock Ingram Critical Care (Pty) Ltd prices, effective 1 November 2024.

Item No	Description	NSN	Current Price	Revised Price
3	Dextrose 5% IV solution, 1000ml	180018990	R14,73	R14,70
4	Dextrose 5% IV solution, 100ml	189761558	R9,13	R9,12
5	Dextrose 5% IV solution, 200ml	189761516	R10,77	R10,76
6	Dextrose 5% IV solution, 50ml	189761557	R7,08	R7,07
9	Lactated Ringers solution containing, Na 131mmol, K 5mmol, Ca 1.8mmol, Cl 112mmol, Lactate 29mmol/litre IV solution, 1000ml	180018948	R11,74	R11,72
10	Lactated Ringers solution containing, Na 131mmol, K 5mmol, Ca 1.8mmol, Cl 112mmol, Lactate 29mmol/litre IV solution, 200ml	189761537	R10,59	R10,58
11	Mannitol 20% IV solution, 500ml	180106599	R43,11	R42,85
12	Mannitol 5% irrigation solution, 3000ml bag, Labelled: Not for intravenous use	189761561	R117,84	R117,52
13	Sodium bicarbonate 4.2% IV solution, 200ml	180106500	R187,81	R187,44
14	Sodium chloride 0.45% IV solution, 1000ml	189761551	R15,52	R15,51
15	Sodium chloride 0.9% irrigation solution, 1000ml bag, Labelled: Not for intravenous use	180238165	R21,58	R21,57
17	Sodium chloride 0.9% irrigation solution, 3000ml bag, Labelled: Not for intravenous use	180037639	R44,64	R44,62
18	Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 1000ml	180031142	R13,14	R13,13

#### HP11-2023LVP: ADDENDUM 7 ADCOCK INGRAM CRITICAL CARE (PTY) LTD – PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Item No	Description	NSN	Current Price	Revised Price
19	Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 100ml	189761560	R8,48	R8,47
21	Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 200ml, Plastic container	180031088	R9,75	R9,74
22	Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 50ml	180019342	R8,24	R8,23
24	Sodium chloride and Dextrose 0.2%/5% IV solution, 200ml	189761513	R51,13	R51,03
25	Sodium chloride and Dextrose 0.45%/5% IV solution, 1000ml	189761525	R15,07	R15,04
26	Sodium chloride and Dextrose 0.9%/5% IV solution, 1000ml	189711067	R15,07	R15,03
28	Solution for IV infusion containing Na 131mmol, K 5mmol, Cl 108mmol and Lactate 29mmol/litre, 1000ml (Resuscitation solution, lactate buffered, calcium free)	180035962	R13,85	R13,83
30	Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 20mmol, K 15mmol, Ca 2.5mmol, Mg 0.5mmol, Cl 21mmol, Lactate 20mmol, HPO4 3.75mmol and Dextrose 100g/litre 200ml (Neonatal maintenance solution w 10% dextrose)	189711064	R12,11	R12,09
31	Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 33mmol, Ca 5mmol, Cl 33mmol and Dextrose100g/litre, 200ml (Potassium free neonatal maintenance solution)	180056346	R41,58	R41,44
32	Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 35mmol, K 12mmol, Cl 47mmol and Dextrose 50g/litre solution, 500ml (Paediatric maintenance solution w 5% Dextrose)	180031184	R42,95	R42,85
33	Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 35mmol, K 12mmol, Cl 47mmol and Dextrose 50g/litre, 200ml (Paediatric maintenance solution w 5% Dextrose)	180031183	R38,57	R38,47
34	Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 35mmol, K 25mmol, Cl 65mmol, Mg 2.5mmol and Dextrose 100g/litre, 1000ml (Adult maintenance solution w 10% Dextrose)	180019333	R17,27	R17,21
35	Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 35mmol, K 25mmol, Cl 65mmol, Mg 2.5mmol and Dextrose 50g/litre IV solution, 1000ml (Adult maintenance solution w 5% Dextrose)	180031182	R15,09	R15,05
36	Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 61mmol, K 17mmol, Cl 52mmol, Lactate 27mmol, Dextrose 50g/litre, 200 mL (Half-strength Darrow`s w 5% Dextrose)	189705608	R10,87	R10,85
37	Solution for IV infusion, containing Na 61mmol, K 17mmol, Cl 52mmol, Lactate 27mmol, Dextrose 50g/litre, 500 mL (Half-strength Darrow`s w 5% Dextrose)	189711189	R13,05	R13,03
39	Solution for IV infusion, containing Na130mmol, K 4mmol, Cl 110mmol, Mg 1.5mmol and HCO3 27mmol/litre, 1000ml (Resuscitation solution, bicarbonate buffered)	180031056	R22,57	R22,46
40	Sterile Water for irrigation solution, 1000ml bag, Labelled: Not for intravenous use	189761562	R24,11	R23,99

## HP11-2023LVP: ADDENDUM 7 ADCOCK INGRAM CRITICAL CARE (PTY) LTD – PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Item No	Description	NSN	Current Price	Revised Price
42	Sterile Water for irrigation solution, 3000ml bag, Labelled: Not for intravenous use	189761563	R128,80	R128,23

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment, the Department of Health reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation.

Foreign exchange adjustments may not result in a price exceeding the current Single Exit Price.

Yours faithfully

K JAMALOODIEN

**CHIEF-DIRECTOR: SECTOR WIDE PROCUREMENT** 

DATE: 23 October 2024



Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba Tshwane PRETORIA 0143 Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries: CPA Ref: HP11-2023LVP e-mail: <a href="mailto:cpapharma@health.gov.za">cpapharma@health.gov.za</a>

# CONTRACT NUMBER HP11-2023LVP: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF LARGE VOLUME PARENTERALS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 OCTOBER 2023 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2026

### ADDENDUM 8: B BRAUN MEDICAL (PTY) LTD - PRICE ADJUSTMENT

The Department has activated the right to price reduction due to favourable changes in foreign exchange. Please amend your records for the following B Braun Medical (Pty) Ltd prices, effective 1 November 2024.

Item No	Description	NSN	Current Price	Revised Price
19	Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 100ml	189761560	R8,87	R8,78
22	Sodium chloride 0.9% IV solution, 50ml	180019342	R7,72	R7,63
44	Total Parenteral for Adults: Very low volume weaning bag with electrolytes: very low protein, low calorie For IV infusion through central line. Multichamber bag containing: Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine, lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine, tryptophan Total Protein: 30-44g OR Total Nitrogen: 4.5-7g Total Fat: 20-35g Total Energy: 600-1000kcal Total Carbohydrate: 70-150g Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, Cl, HPO4 Unit = Bag With Volume: ≤ 1000ml Each	222001054	R567,91	R563,12
45	Total Parenteral for Adults: Very low volume weaning bag with electrolytes: very low protein, low calorie For IV infusion through peripheral line. Multichamber bag containing: Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine, lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine, tryptophan Total Protein: 25-44g OR Total Nitrogen: 4-7g Total Fat: 20-35g	222001055	R898,60	R890,72

### HP11-2023LVP: ADDENDUM 8 B BRAUN MEDICAL (PTY) LTD – PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Item No	Description	NSN	Current Price	Revised Price
	Total Energy: 600-1000kcal Total Carbohydrate: 70-150g Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, Cl, HPO4 Osmolarity: <850mosm/L Unit = Bag With Volume: ≤ 1000ml Each			
48	Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: High volume bag with electrolytes: high protein, very high calorie For IV infusion through central line. Multichamber bag containing: Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine, lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine, tryptophan Total Protein: 90-120g OR Total Nitrogen: 14.4g- 19g Total Fat: 60 – 100g Total Energy: >1900kcal Total Carbohydrate: >240g Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, Cl, HPO4 Unit = Bag With Volume: 1500 – 2000ml Each	222001058	R1 014,72	R1 005,82
49	Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: High volume bag with electrolytes: Moderate protein, high calorie For IV infusion through central line. Multichamber bag containing: Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine, lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine, tryptophan Total Protein: 60-80g OR Total Nitrogen: 9.6g – 12.8g Total Fat: 40 – 80g Total Energy: 1500-2200Kcal Total Carbohydrate: 150 – 290g Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, Cl, HPO4 Unit = Bag With Volume: 1500 – 2000ml Each	222001059	R1 139,52	R1 129,53
50	Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: High volume bag without electrolytes: high protein, very high calorie For IV infusion through central line. Multichamber bag containing: Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine, lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine, tryptophan Total Protein: 90-120g OR Total Nitrogen: 14.4-19g Total Fat: 60 – 100g Total Energy: >1900kcal Total Carbohydrate: ≥140g (<400g) Unit = Bag With Volume: 1500 – 2000ml Each	222000011	R1 185,65	R1 175,25
52	Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: Moderate volume bag with electrolytes: Moderate protein, high calorie For IV infusion through central line.	222001061	R906,19	R898,25

## HP11-2023LVP: ADDENDUM 8 B BRAUN MEDICAL (PTY) LTD – PRICE ADJUSTMENT

Item No	Description	NSN	Current Price	Revised Price
	Multichamber bag containing: Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine, lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine, tryptophan Total Protein: 60-80g OR Total Nitrogen: 9.6g – 12.8g Total Fat: 40 – 80g Total Energy: 1475-2200Kcal Total Carbohydrate: 150 – 290g Electrolytes: a minimum of Na, K, Cl, HPO4 Unit = Bag With Volume: 1200 – 1500ml Each			
53	Total Parenteral Nutrition for Adults: Moderate volume bag without electrolytes: Moderate protein, high calorie For IV infusion through central line.  Multichamber bag containing: Amino Acids: a minimum of histidine, isoleucine, leucine, lysine, methionine, phenylalanine, valine, threonine, tryptophan Total Protein: 60-80g OR Total Nitrogen: 9.6g – 12.8g Total Fat: 40 – 80g Total Energy: 1475-2200Kcal Total Carbohydrate: 150 – 290g Unit = Bag With Volume: 1200 – 1500ml Each	222001062	R938,75	R930,52

In the event that an incorrect price adjustment was made during the calculation of the contract price adjustment, the Department of Health reserves the right to adjust the price in accordance with the correct calculation.

Foreign exchange adjustments may not result in a price exceeding the current Single Exit Price.

Yours faithfully

**K JAMALOODIEN** 

CHIEF-DIRECTOR: SECTOR WIDE PROCUREMENT

DATE: 23 October 2024

& Janaroo Trem